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Christian Rachel
161 songs, 10.9 hours, 1.20 GB

Name

Rising Son

Rain Down

Give Me Faith
Beautiful Things
Where the Spirit of the Lord is (Live)
Take Me Back
Desperate

We Delight

These Limbs

Loved

Always

Shadows & Dust

Listen Empty

More

Without You

Heaven

What Doesn't kill You Makes You...
The Reason

Reflection - Single

My Savior My God
Every Good Thing
Everything Good

You Make Me Brave (Live)
Give Me Your Eyes

We Won't Be Shaken
Already There

All You've Ever Wanted
Constant

I Will Follow

| Will Follow

How Great Is Our God

Your Grace Is Enough

Time
5:36
4:55
4:57
5:12
5:28
5:15
4:28
3:50
5:08
4:19
6:18
3:57
4:29
5:17
3:33
4:49
3:42
3:53
3:41
4:52
3:46
3:40
6:06
3:53
3:57
4:31
4:04
6:10
3:40
3:40
4:27
4:09

Album

History Makers - Greatest Hits
Kindgdom Come

Beautiful Things

Gilorious Ruins (Live)
Listen Empty

Listen Empty

Listen Empty

Listen Empty

Listen Empty

Listen Empty

Listen Empty

Listen Empty

Listen Empty

Listen Empty

Listen Empty

A Tribute to Adele - Classic Hits
The Reason

Reflection - Single
Anything Worth Saying
Life Is Beautiful

What I've Become

You Make Me Brave (Live)
What If We

We Won't Be Shaken
Come to the Well

Thrive

Passion - Here for You (Deluxe Ed...
And If Our God Is for Us... (Deluxe...
And If Our God Is for Us... (Deluxe...

Arriving

Arriving
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Artist

All Sons & Daughters
Delirious?
Elevation Worship
Gungor

Hillsong Live
Urban Rescue
Urban Rescue
Urban Rescue
Urban Rescue
Urban Rescue
Urban Rescue
Urban Rescue
Urban Rescue
Urban Rescue
Urban Rescue
Urban Rescue
Classic Covers 2012
Hoobastank
Urban Rescue
Aaron Shust

The Afters

Ashes Remain
Bethel Music & Amanda Cook
Brandon Heath
Building 429
Casting Crowns
Casting Crowns
Charlie Hall

Chris Tomlin
Chris Tomlin
Chris Tomlin

Chris Tomlin



33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

Christian Rachel

Name

Whom Shall | Fear (God of Angel...

God's Great Dance Floor
Our God

Never Gone

You Are

How He Loves

God Of Wonders (In The Style Of...

Words

Faithful

Forever Reign (Live)
Oceans (Where Feet May Fail)
Beautiful Day

Hold Me (feat. tobyMac)
Walk By Faith

Same Power

There Will Be a Day
Day After Day

Always

We Fall Down

Better Is One Day
Strong Tower

| Can Just Be Me
Overcomer

Lord, | Need You
Forgiveness

Strong Enough

You Are | Am

Not for a Moment (After All)
Hurricane

God's Not Dead (Like a Lion)

One Thing Remains (Radio Versio...

Our God Saves

Need You Now (How Many Times)
Take My Hand

By Your Side

Time
4:28
3:39
5:28
3:34
3:23
5:19
5:07
3:24
4:09
5:44
8:56
3:10
3:33
3:58
4:37
4:39
3:47
4:24
3:09
4:51
3:59
3:36
3:44
3:26
4:27
4:03
4:20
4:00
3:29
4:18
4:00
5:02
4:12
3:45
4:00

Album

Burning Lights
Burning Lights
Passion: Awakening
Never Gone - Single
You Are - Single
Church Music

God Of Wonders (In The Style Of...

Made

Made

A Beautiful Exchange (Live)
Zion (Deluxe Edition)

Beautiful Day - Single

One Song At a Time

Carried Me - The Worship Project
I Will Follow (Deluxe Edition)
Speaking Louder Than Before
Mountains Move

Mountains Move

Strong Tower

Strong Tower

Strong Tower

God of Every Story

Overcomer (Deluxe Edition)

All the People Said Amen (Live)
Into the Light

The Story of Your Life (Deluxe Edit...

The Hurt & The Healer
Worth It All
Hurricane (Deluxe Edition)

God's Not Dead

One Thing Remains (Radio Versio...

Our God Saves
Need You Now

Simply Nothing

Over and Underneath (Bonus Vide...

Artist

Chris Tomlin
Chris Tomlin
Chris Tomlin
Colton Dixon

Colton Dixon

David Crowder Band

Done Again
Hawk Nelson
Hawk Nelson
Hillsong Live
Hillsong UNITED
Jamie Grace
Jamie Grace
Jeremy Camp
Jeremy Camp
Jeremy Camp
Kristian Stanfill
Kristian Stanfill
Kutless

Kutless

Kutless

Laura Story
Mandisa

Matt Maher
Matthew West
Matthew West
MercyMe
Meredith Andrews
Natalie Grant
Newsboys
Passion

Paul Baloche
Plumb

Shawn McDonald

Tenth Avenue North
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68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100

101

102

Christian Rachel

Name

Your Love Is Like a River
Mountain of God

City On Our Knees

He Knows My Name

10,000 Reasons (Demonstration V...

Mighty to Save (Demonstration Ve...

You Raise Me Up - Demonstration
Lift My Life Up

We Will Follow

Edge of My Life

Mine Would Be You

Wagon Wheel

Whatever She's Got

Every Storm (Runs Out of Rain)
The Only Way | Know (with Luke...
Night Train

Rocky Mountain High

I Knew You Were Trouble
Southern Girl

On the Road Again

Sweet Nothing (feat. Florence Wel...

Titanium (feat. Sia)

The Monster (feat. Rihanna)

Love the Way You Lie (feat. Rihan...

Christmas Overture

Angels We Have Heard On High

Hark the Herald / O Come Let Us...

O Come O Come

God Rest / What Child Is This?
Immanuel

Immanuel (Reprise)

Rolling in the Deep

Set Fire to the Rain

Someone Like You

Drunk in Love (feat. Jay Z)

Time
4:17
3:54
4:42
3:25
5:57
3:53
4:08
4:03
4:08
3:33
4:01
4:58
3:56
3:45
3:14
3:52
4:44
3:40
4:15
2:32
3:34
4:05
4:10
4:23
2:22
3:31
4:34
3:02
3:45
3:49
1:08
3:48
4:02
4:44
5:23

Album

Miracle

Wherever You Are

My Hope: Songs Inspired By the...
Alone With God - | Will Be With You
Bless the Lord, Oh My Soul

Ultimate Tracks: Mighty to Save (A...

Ultimate Tracks: You Raise Me Up...

The World Is Waking - EP

The Shelter

The Moment

Based On a True Story... (Deluxe...
True Believers (Deluxe Version)

I'm a Fire

Every Storm (Runs Out of Rain) -...
Night Train

Night Train

The Essential John Denver

Red

Two Lanes of Freedom (Accelerat...

16 Biggest Hits: Willie Nelson
18 Months

Nothing But the Beat

The Marshall Mathers LP2 (Deluxe)
Recovery (Deluxe Edition)
Christmas

Christmas

Christmas

Christmas

Christmas

Christmas

Christmas

21

21

21

BEYONCE
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Artist

Third Day

Third Day
tobyMac

Tommy Walker
Ultimate Tracks
Ultimate Tracks
Ultimate Tracks
Unspoken

Jars of Clay
Manafest

Blake Shelton
Darius Rucker
David Nail

Gary Allan

Jason Aldean
Jason Aldean
John Denver
Taylor Swift

Tim McGraw
Willie Nelson
Calvin Harris
David Guetta & Sia
Eminem

Eminem
Fellowship Music
Fellowship Music
Fellowship Music
Fellowship Music
Fellowship Music
Fellowship Music
Fellowship Music
Adele

Adele

Adele

Beyoncé



103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137

Christian Rachel

Name

Like a Rolling Stone
Locked Out of Heaven
Jesus, Take the Wheel
She Drives Me Crazy

Make a Move

Dream On (Glee Cast Version) [fe...

What Doesn't Kill You Makes You...

Roar

Die Young

Rock With You

Wrecking Ball

Counting Stars

Blow Me (One Last Kiss)
Diamonds

Stay (feat. Mikky Ekko)
Leader of the Pack

Time Of The Season

Aquarius/Let the Sunshine In (The...

One Less Bell to Answer
Whenever, Wherever

Reach Out I'll Be There

This Old Heart Of Mine (Is Weak F...

(Love Is Like A) Heat Wave

How Sweet It Is (To Be Loved By ...

If You Don't Know Me By Now

Rolling Down a Mountainside

If I Could Build My Whole World Ar...

Mercy Mercy Me (The Ecology)
My Guy (Single Version)

My Cherie Amour

My Girl (Stereo)

Melissa

My Boyfriend's Back (Re-Recorde...

Lifts You Up

Leave the Light On

Time
6:10
3:53
3:46
3:38
3:17
4:34
3:39
3:44
3:32
3:41
3:41
4:17
4:17
3:45
4:01
2:52
3:30
4:48
3:28
3:16
3:02
2:46
2:47
3:01
3:27
4:34
2:24
3:17
2:51
2:55
2:45
3:57
2:13
3:38
4:02

Album

Sony Music 100 Years: Pop Music...

Unorthodox Jukebox
Some Hearts
The Raw & the Cooked

Make a Move

Dream On (Glee Cast Version) [fe...

What Doesn't Kill You Makes You...

PRISM (Deluxe Version)
Warrior (Deluxe Version)
Number Ones

Bangerz (Deluxe Version)
Native (Deluxe Version)

The Truth About Love
Diamonds - Single
Unapologetic (Deluxe Version)

The Very Best of The Shangri-Las

Sony Music 100 Years: Soundtrac...

The Ultimate 5th Dimension
The Ultimate 5th Dimension
Laundry Service

The Motown Sound

The Motown Sound

The Motown Sound

The Motown Sound

The Essential Teddy Pendergrass

Everybody Plays the Fool: The Be...
Every Great Motown Hit of Marvin...

Every Great Motown Hit of Marvin...

Motown 1's

My Cherie Amour

The Temptations Sing Smokey
A Decade of Hits 1969-1979

The Leader of the Pack: Super 18...

Leave the Light On
Leave the Light On
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Artist

Bob Dylan

Bruno Mars

Carrie Underwood

Fine Young Cannibals
Gavin DeGraw

Glee Cast

Julie Stone

Katy Perry

Ke$ha

Michael Jackson

Miley Cyrus

OneRepublic

PInk

Rihanna

Rihanna

The Shangri-Las

The Zombies

The 5th Dimension & The Bill Hol...
The 5th Dimension
Shakira

The Four Tops

The Isley Brothers

Martha Reeves & The Vandellas
Marvin Gaye

Teddy Pendergrass

The Main Ingredient
Marvin Gaye & Tammi Terrell
Marvin Gaye

Mary Wells

Stevie Wonder

The Temptations

The Allman Brothers Band
The Angels

Beth Hart

Beth Hart



138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161

Christian Rachel

Name
| Want You
Positively 4th Street

Let the Drummer Kick

Just One Look (Re-Recorded Vers...

Landslide
Here Come Those Tears Again

Something In The Way She Moves

What Becomes of the Brokenhearted

One

Where the Streets Have No Name...

| Still Haven't Found What I'm Loo...

Closer

Sing

Just to Be Here
Contain Our Love

My World

Il Sing Your Praise
Symphony

My Hands

On This Beautiful Night

Up On Cripple Creek

The Night They Drove Old Dixie D...

Don't Misunderstand

Over The Rainbow

Time
3:09
4:12
4:17
2:38
3:19
3:35
3:48
3:02
4:36
6:34
4:38
4:54
3:37
5:01
4:11
4:18
5:07
4:18
4:37
4:43
4:32
3:32
3:10
3:32

Album

Bob Dylan's Greatest Hits

Bob Dylan's Greatest Hits

Citizen Cope

The Leader of the Pack: Super 18...
Fleetwood Mac

The Pretender

One Man Band

20th Century Masters - The Millen...
Achtung Baby

The Complete U2 - Please

The Complete U2 - The Best Of 1...
Just to Be Here - EP

Just to Be Here - EP

Just to Be Here - EP

Just to Be Here - EP

Just to Be Here - EP

Just to Be Here - EP

Urban Rescue - EP

Urban Rescue - EP

Urban Rescue - EP

The Band: Greatest Hits

The Band: Greatest Hits

Nancy Wilson: Anthology

Alone In IZ World

Artist

Bob Dylan
Bob Dylan
Citizen Cope
Doris Troy
Fleetwood Mac
Jackson Browne
James Taylor
Jimmy Ruffin
u2

U2

u2

Urban Rescue
Urban Rescue
Urban Rescue
Urban Rescue
Urban Rescue
Urban Rescue
Urban Rescue
Urban Rescue
Urban Rescue
The Band
The Band
Nancy Wilson

Israel Kamakawiwo'ole
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