

	Name	Time	Album	Artist
1	Rising Son	5:36		All Sons & Daughters
2	Rain Down	4:55	History Makers - Greatest Hits	Delirious?
3	Give Me Faith	4:57	Kindgdom Come	Elevation Worship
4	Beautiful Things	5:12	Beautiful Things	Gungor
5	Where the Spirit of the Lord is (Live)	5:28	Glorious Ruins (Live)	Hillsong Live
6	Take Me Back	5:15	Listen Empty	Urban Rescue
7	Desperate	4:28	Listen Empty	Urban Rescue
8	We Delight	3:50	Listen Empty	Urban Rescue
9	These Limbs	5:08	Listen Empty	Urban Rescue
10	Loved	4:19	Listen Empty	Urban Rescue
11	Always	6:18	Listen Empty	Urban Rescue
12	Shadows & Dust	3:57	Listen Empty	Urban Rescue
13	Listen Empty	4:29	Listen Empty	Urban Rescue
14	More	5:17	Listen Empty	Urban Rescue
15	Without You	3:33	Listen Empty	Urban Rescue
16	Heaven	4:49	Listen Empty	Urban Rescue
17	What Doesn't kill You Makes You	3:42	A Tribute to Adele - Classic Hits	Classic Covers 2012
18	The Reason	3:53	The Reason	Hoobastank
19	Reflection - Single	3:41	Reflection - Single	Urban Rescue
20	My Savior My God	4:52	Anything Worth Saying	Aaron Shust
21	Every Good Thing	3:46	Life Is Beautiful	The Afters
22	Everything Good	3:40	What I've Become	Ashes Remain
23	You Make Me Brave (Live)	6:06	You Make Me Brave (Live)	Bethel Music & Amanda Cook
24	Give Me Your Eyes	3:53	What If We	Brandon Heath
25	We Won't Be Shaken	3:57	We Won't Be Shaken	Building 429
26	Already There	4:31	Come to the Well	Casting Crowns
27	All You've Ever Wanted	4:04	Thrive	Casting Crowns
28	Constant	6:10	Passion - Here for You (Deluxe Ed	Charlie Hall
29	I Will Follow	3:40	And If Our God Is for Us (Deluxe	Chris Tomlin
30	I Will Follow	3:40	And If Our God Is for Us (Deluxe	Chris Tomlin
31	How Great Is Our God	4:27	Arriving	Chris Tomlin
32	Your Grace Is Enough	4:09	Arriving	Chris Tomlin



	Name	Time	Album	Artist
33	Whom Shall I Fear (God of Angel	4:28	Burning Lights	Chris Tomlin
34	God's Great Dance Floor	3:39	Burning Lights	Chris Tomlin
35	Our God	5:28	Passion: Awakening	Chris Tomlin
36	Never Gone	3:34	Never Gone - Single	Colton Dixon
37	You Are	3:23	You Are - Single	Colton Dixon
38	How He Loves	5:19	Church Music	David Crowder Band
39	God Of Wonders (In The Style Of	5:07	God Of Wonders (In The Style Of	Done Again
40	Words	3:24	Made	Hawk Nelson
41	Faithful	4:09	Made	Hawk Nelson
42	Forever Reign (Live)	5:44	A Beautiful Exchange (Live)	Hillsong Live
43	Oceans (Where Feet May Fail)	8:56	Zion (Deluxe Edition)	Hillsong UNITED
44	Beautiful Day	3:10	Beautiful Day - Single	Jamie Grace
45	Hold Me (feat. tobyMac)	3:33	One Song At a Time	Jamie Grace
46	Walk By Faith	3:58	Carried Me - The Worship Project	Jeremy Camp
47	Same Power	4:37	I Will Follow (Deluxe Edition)	Jeremy Camp
48	There Will Be a Day	4:39	Speaking Louder Than Before	Jeremy Camp
49	Day After Day	3:47	Mountains Move	Kristian Stanfill
50	Always	4:24	Mountains Move	Kristian Stanfill
51	We Fall Down	3:09	Strong Tower	Kutless
52	Better Is One Day	4:51	Strong Tower	Kutless
53	Strong Tower	3:59	Strong Tower	Kutless
54	I Can Just Be Me	3:36	God of Every Story	Laura Story
55	Overcomer	3:44	Overcomer (Deluxe Edition)	Mandisa
56	Lord, I Need You	3:26	All the People Said Amen (Live)	Matt Maher
57	Forgiveness	4:27	Into the Light	Matthew West
58	Strong Enough	4:03	The Story of Your Life (Deluxe Edit	Matthew West
59	You Are I Am	4:20	The Hurt & The Healer	MercyMe
60	Not for a Moment (After All)	4:00	Worth It All	Meredith Andrews
61	Hurricane	3:29	Hurricane (Deluxe Edition)	Natalie Grant
62	God's Not Dead (Like a Lion)	4:18	God's Not Dead	Newsboys
63	One Thing Remains (Radio Versio	4:00	One Thing Remains (Radio Versio	Passion
64	Our God Saves	5:02	Our God Saves	Paul Baloche
65	Need You Now (How Many Times)	4:12	Need You Now	Plumb
66	Take My Hand	3:45	Simply Nothing	Shawn McDonald
67	By Your Side	4:00	Over and Underneath (Bonus Vide	Tenth Avenue North



	Name	Time	Album	Artist
68	Your Love Is Like a River	4:17	Miracle	Third Day
69	Mountain of God	3:54	Wherever You Are	Third Day
70	City On Our Knees	4:42	My Hope: Songs Inspired By the	tobyMac
71	He Knows My Name	3:25	Alone With God - I Will Be With You	Tommy Walker
72	10,000 Reasons (Demonstration V	5:57	Bless the Lord, Oh My Soul	Ultimate Tracks
73	Mighty to Save (Demonstration Ve	3:53	Ultimate Tracks: Mighty to Save (A	Ultimate Tracks
74	You Raise Me Up - Demonstration	4:08	Ultimate Tracks: You Raise Me Up	Ultimate Tracks
75	Lift My Life Up	4:03	The World Is Waking - EP	Unspoken
76	We Will Follow	4:08	The Shelter	Jars of Clay
77	Edge of My Life	3:33	The Moment	Manafest
78	Mine Would Be You	4:01	Based On a True Story (Deluxe	Blake Shelton
79	Wagon Wheel	4:58	True Believers (Deluxe Version)	Darius Rucker
80	Whatever She's Got	3:56	I'm a Fire	David Nail
81	Every Storm (Runs Out of Rain)	3:45	Every Storm (Runs Out of Rain)	Gary Allan
82	The Only Way I Know (with Luke	3:14	Night Train	Jason Aldean
83	Night Train	3:52	Night Train	Jason Aldean
84	Rocky Mountain High	4:44	The Essential John Denver	John Denver
85	I Knew You Were Trouble	3:40	Red	Taylor Swift
86	Southern Girl	4:15	Two Lanes of Freedom (Accelerat	Tim McGraw
87	On the Road Again	2:32	16 Biggest Hits: Willie Nelson	Willie Nelson
88	Sweet Nothing (feat. Florence Wel	3:34	18 Months	Calvin Harris
89	Titanium (feat. Sia)	4:05	Nothing But the Beat	David Guetta & Sia
90	The Monster (feat. Rihanna)	4:10	The Marshall Mathers LP2 (Deluxe)	Eminem
91	Love the Way You Lie (feat. Rihan	4:23	Recovery (Deluxe Edition)	Eminem
92	Christmas Overture	2:22	Christmas	Fellowship Music
93	Angels We Have Heard On High	3:31	Christmas	Fellowship Music
94	Hark the Herald / O Come Let Us	4:34	Christmas	Fellowship Music
95	O Come O Come	3:02	Christmas	Fellowship Music
96	God Rest / What Child Is This?	3:45	Christmas	Fellowship Music
97	Immanuel	3:49	Christmas	Fellowship Music
98	Immanuel (Reprise)	1:08	Christmas	Fellowship Music
99	Rolling in the Deep	3:48	21	Adele
100	Set Fire to the Rain	4:02	21	Adele
101	Someone Like You	4:44	21	Adele
102	Drunk in Love (feat. Jay Z)	5:23	BEYONCÉ	Beyoncé



Name	Time	Album	Artist
103 Like a Rolling Stone	6:10	Sony Music 100 Years: Pop Music	Bob Dylan
104 Locked Out of Heaven	3:53	Unorthodox Jukebox	Bruno Mars
105 Jesus, Take the Wheel	3:46	Some Hearts	Carrie Underwood
106 She Drives Me Crazy	3:38	The Raw & the Cooked	Fine Young Cannibals
107 Make a Move	3:17	Make a Move	Gavin DeGraw
108 Dream On (Glee Cast Version) [fe	4:34	Dream On (Glee Cast Version) [fe	Glee Cast
109 What Doesn't Kill You Makes You	3:39	What Doesn't Kill You Makes You	Julie Stone
110 Roar	3:44	PRISM (Deluxe Version)	Katy Perry
111 Die Young	3:32	Warrior (Deluxe Version)	Ke\$ha
112 Rock With You	3:41	Number Ones	Michael Jackson
113 Wrecking Ball	3:41	Bangerz (Deluxe Version)	Miley Cyrus
114 Counting Stars	4:17	Native (Deluxe Version)	OneRepublic
115 Blow Me (One Last Kiss)	4:17	The Truth About Love	P!nk
116 Diamonds	3:45	Diamonds - Single	Rihanna
117 Stay (feat. Mikky Ekko)	4:01	Unapologetic (Deluxe Version)	Rihanna
118 Leader of the Pack	2:52	The Very Best of The Shangri-Las	The Shangri-Las
119 Time Of The Season	3:30	Sony Music 100 Years: Soundtrac	The Zombies
120 Aquarius/Let the Sunshine In (The	4:48	The Ultimate 5th Dimension	The 5th Dimension & The Bill Hol.
121 One Less Bell to Answer	3:28	The Ultimate 5th Dimension	The 5th Dimension
122 Whenever, Wherever	3:16	Laundry Service	Shakira
123 Reach Out I'll Be There	3:02	The Motown Sound	The Four Tops
124 This Old Heart Of Mine (Is Weak F	2:46	The Motown Sound	The Isley Brothers
125 (Love Is Like A) Heat Wave	2:47	The Motown Sound	Martha Reeves & The Vandellas
126 How Sweet It Is (To Be Loved By Y	3:01	The Motown Sound	Marvin Gaye
127 If You Don't Know Me By Now	3:27	The Essential Teddy Pendergrass	Teddy Pendergrass
128 Rolling Down a Mountainside	4:34	Everybody Plays the Fool: The Be	The Main Ingredient
129 If I Could Build My Whole World Ar	2:24	Every Great Motown Hit of Marvin	Marvin Gaye & Tammi Terrell
130 Mercy Mercy Me (The Ecology)	3:17	Every Great Motown Hit of Marvin	Marvin Gaye
131 My Guy (Single Version)	2:51	Motown 1's	Mary Wells
132 My Cherie Amour	2:55	My Cherie Amour	Stevie Wonder
133 My Girl (Stereo)	2:45	The Temptations Sing Smokey	The Temptations
134 Melissa	3:57	A Decade of Hits 1969-1979	The Allman Brothers Band
135 My Boyfriend's Back (Re-Recorde	2:13	The Leader of the Pack: Super 18	The Angels
136 Lifts You Up	3:38	Leave the Light On	Beth Hart
137 Leave the Light On	4:02	Leave the Light On	Beth Hart



Name	Time	Album	Artist
138 I Want You	3:09	Bob Dylan's Greatest Hits	Bob Dylan
139 Positively 4th Street	4:12	Bob Dylan's Greatest Hits	Bob Dylan
140 Let the Drummer Kick	4:17	Citizen Cope	Citizen Cope
141 Just One Look (Re-Recorded	Vers 2:38	The Leader of the Pack: Super 18	Doris Troy
142 Landslide	3:19	Fleetwood Mac	Fleetwood Mac
143 Here Come Those Tears Again	3:35	The Pretender	Jackson Browne
144 Something In The Way She Me	oves 3:48	One Man Band	James Taylor
145 What Becomes of the Brokenh	earted 3:02	20th Century Masters - The Millen	Jimmy Ruffin
146 One	4:36	Achtung Baby	U2
147 Where the Streets Have No Na	ame 6:34	The Complete U2 - Please	U2
148 Still Haven't Found What I'm	Loo 4:38	The Complete U2 - The Best Of 1	U2
149 Closer	4:54	Just to Be Here - EP	Urban Rescue
150 Sing	3:37	Just to Be Here - EP	Urban Rescue
151 Just to Be Here	5:01	Just to Be Here - EP	Urban Rescue
152 Contain Our Love	4:11	Just to Be Here - EP	Urban Rescue
153 My World	4:18	Just to Be Here - EP	Urban Rescue
154 I'll Sing Your Praise	5:07	Just to Be Here - EP	Urban Rescue
155 Symphony	4:18	Urban Rescue - EP	Urban Rescue
156 My Hands	4:37	Urban Rescue - EP	Urban Rescue
157 On This Beautiful Night	4:43	Urban Rescue - EP	Urban Rescue
158 Up On Cripple Creek	4:32	The Band: Greatest Hits	The Band
159 The Night They Drove Old Dix	ie D 3:32	The Band: Greatest Hits	The Band
160 Don't Misunderstand	3:10	Nancy Wilson: Anthology	Nancy Wilson
161 Over The Rainbow	3:32	Alone In IZ World	Israel Kamakawiwo'ole